

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Speedcast Completes Acquisition of UltiSat

All Regulatory Approvals Secured to Complete the Acquisition of UltiSat, Extending Speedcast's Remote Communications Leadership into the Government Sector

SYDNEY, Nov 06, 2017 – <u>Speedcast International Limited</u> (ASX: SDA), the world's most trusted provider of highly reliable, fully managed, remote communication and IT solutions, today announced it has completed the previously announced 100% acquisition of UltiSat in a cash transaction of up to USD 100M, payable over two years and subject to ongoing financial performance. The closing is effective as of 1 November 2017.

The acquisition of UltiSat accelerates Speedcast's push into the government vertical, a global market of USD 4.8B per annum, and gives Speedcast critical mass in the vertical with over USD 100M in revenues globally. Increasing demand for connectivity and a new investment cycle will underpin long-term growth in the government vertical, supported by technology enhancements and satellite capacity availability.

"The acquisition of UltiSat creates a fourth pillar of growth for Speedcast and further strengthens Speedcast's position as the global leader in remote communications and IT services with unique scale and capabilities," said Speedcast CEO Pierre-Jean Beylier. "UltiSat's customers will benefit from our combined breadth of facilities, our engineering expertise and our unique satellite network across multiple frequency bands. Furthermore, Speedcast will be able to leverage UltiSat's experience and innovative solutions for our existing customers."

The acquisition of UltiSat extends Speedcast's position serving government and Inter-Governmental Organization (IGO) customers at a time when government spending is expected to rise. UltiSat is a leading provider of remote communications and high-touch professional services in these sectors, in particular the US Government. This compliments Speedcast existing government related activities in Australia, Asia, Europe and Latin America.

UltiSat will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Speedcast International Limited. UltiSat's CEO Mohammed G. Abutaleb will lead the UltiSat subsidiary as well as the newly formed Global Government division.

About Speedcast International Limited

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the world's most trusted provider of highly reliable, fully managed, end-to-end remote communication and IT solutions. The company utilizes an extensive worldwide footprint of local support, infrastructure and coverage to design, integrate, secure and optimize networks tailored to customer needs. With differentiated technology, an intense customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 2,000 customers



in over 140 countries via 39 teleports, including offshore rigs and cruise ships, 10,000+ maritime vessels and 4,500+ terrestrial sites. Speedcast supports mission-critical applications in industries such as maritime, oil and gas, enterprise, media, cruise and government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Social Media: <u>Twitter</u> | <u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>Facebook</u>

Speedcast® is a trademark and registered trademark of Speedcast International Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners. © 2017 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.

Contact information
Ian Baldwin
Chief Financial Officer
Speedcast International Ltd
Ian.baldwin@speedcast.com
+61 432 680 746